NOTICE OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION (NON-PARTISAN) CITY OF ELIZABETH CITY, CAMDEN COUNTY, NC

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO GENERAL STATUTE 163-33(8) by the Board of Elections of Camden County, North Carolina, that:

A Municipal Election will be held in the City of Elizabeth City, Camden County, North Carolina on Tuesday, October 10, 2023, the date being established by law, to elect a Mayor and two 1st Ward City Council Members. The polls will be open on Election Day from 6:30 a.m. until 7:30 p.m. The polling place for Elizabeth City/Camden County voters is the Camden Board of Elections office 117 NC Hwy 343 N Camden, NC.

REGISTRATION: All voters registered in the City of Elizabeth City/Camden County are eligible to vote in the Municipal Election and need not re-register. Seventeen-year-old residents of the City of Elizabeth City/Camden County who will be eighteen years of age by October 10, 2023, may register prior to the 2023 Municipal Election and vote in said election. Those residents of the City of Elizabeth City/Camden County who are not registered to vote must register on or before September 15, 2023, in order to be eligible to vote in the election.

ABSENTEE BY MAIL VOTING: Registered voters may vote by mail. Absentee voting by mail begins September 8, 2023. The deadline for requesting an absentee ballot by mail is 5:00 p.m. on October 3, 2023. Requests must be made on the State Absentee Request Form, available online at the NC State Board of Elections website or the Camden County, NC website (camdencountync.gov).

ONE-STOP ABSENTEE VOTING: Registered voter may vote in person at the Board of Elections office 117 NC Hwy 343 N, Camden, NC 27921 during the one-stop voting period which begins Thursday, September 21 and ends Saturday, October 7, 2023. One-stop voting hours are Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. and Saturday, October 7, 2023, from 8:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m.

The Camden County Board of Elections will meet at the Board of Elections office on September 19, September 26, October 3 and October 9, 2023, to review Absentee Ballots for the October 10, 2023 Election.

CANVASS: Canvass for the Election will be held in the Camden County Board of Elections office October 17, 2023 at 11:00 a.m.

For questions concerning the upcoming election, or any other election related matter, please call the Camden County Board Elections office at 252-338-5530.

Beatrice Ferebee, Chairman Camden County Board of Elections 450487 8/22, 8/29, 9/5, 9/12, 2023